# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6288636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASHRAF UZ ZAMAN	09/07/2020
JIAN YANG	09/09/2020
UTTAM NANDI	09/09/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAPWAVES AB
Street Address:	BANEHAGSGATAN 22
City:	GÖTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	414 51

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16339011

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)478-0935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2404182307

Email: melcher@melcherpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MELCHER PATENT LAW PLLC
Address Line 1: 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. MELCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Melcher/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Recorded-Assignment-17079-G2-P7PCTUS#page1.tif source=Recorded-Assignment-17079-G2-P7PCTUS#page2.tif source=Recorded-Assignment-17079-G2-P7PCTUS#page3.tif

PATENT 506241892 REEL: 053717 FRAME: 0577

source=Recorded-Assignment-17079-G2-P7PCTUS#page4.tif source=Recorded-Assignment-17079-G2-P7PCTUS#page5.tif source=Recorded-Assignment-17079-G2-P7PCTUS#page6.tif

Atty Dkt. 17079-G2-P7PCTUS

Please return signed/recorded to: Melcher Patent Law PLLC Melcher@melcherpatentiaw.com

#### Assignment of International PCT Application, U.S. National Phase

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- 1) ZAMAN, Ashraf Uz, a national of Sweden
- 2) YANG, Jian, a national of Sweden
- 3) NANDI, Uttam, a national of Sweden

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention entitled: "A PACKAGING STRUCTURE COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE TRANSITION FORMING A CONTACTLESS INTERFACE" for which an international PCT application has been filed on 5 October 2016 as application number PCT/SE2016/050949 (the "Application"), the U.S. National Stage of which was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on 3 April 2019 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/339/011 (collectively referred to as the "Invention").

AND WHEREAS GAPWAVES AB (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and having its principal office and place of business at Banehagsgatan 22, 414-51, Göteborg, Sweden desires to acquire the complete right, title and interest of the Invention throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the Application, and all national patent application filings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and substitutes of the Application, all other applications that may be made for, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any part of the Invention (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region. The right to claim priority thereto, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. The right to pursue, collect, and retain in the ASSIGNEE's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Applications and Granted Rights and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

ASSIGNROR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for and pursue protection for any part of or all of the Invention, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in the inventor(s) or ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Melcher Patent Law PLLC to correct and/or insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in every country or region throughout the world. To execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Assignment International App'n, No. PCT/SE2016/050949 Page 2 of 2

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.		
Signature	Date Signed	Witness
, Azmafuzaman	20 JD, 09. 07	
Name: ZAMAN, Ashraf Uz		Name:
2)		<u> </u>
Name: YANG, Jian		Name:
3)		
Name: NANDI, Uttam		Name:

Atty Dkt. 17079-G2-P7PCTUS

Please return signed/recorded to: Melcher Patent Law PLLC Melcher@melcherpatentiaw.com

#### Assignment of International PCT Application, U.S. National Phase

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- 1) ZAMAN, Ashraf Uz, a national of Sweden
- 2) YANG, Jian, a national of Sweden
- 3) NANDI, Uttam, a national of Sweden

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention entitled: "A PACKAGING STRUCTURE COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE TRANSITION FORMING A CONTACTLESS INTERFACE" for which an international PCT application has been filed on 5 October 2016 as application number PCT/SE2016/050949 (the "Application"), the U.S. National Stage of which was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on 3 April 2019 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/339/011 (collectively referred to as the "Invention").

AND WHEREAS GAPWAVES AB (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and having its principal office and place of business at Banehagsgatan 22, 414 51, Göleborg, Sweden desires to acquire the complete right, title and interest of the Invention throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the Application, and all national patent application filings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and substitutes of the Application, all other applications that may be made for, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any part of the Invention (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region. The right to claim priority thereto, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. The right to pursue, collect, and retain in the ASSIGNEE's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Applications and Granted Rights and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

ASSIGNROR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for and pursue protection for any part of or all of the Invention, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in the inventor(s)' or ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Melcher Patent Law PLLC to correct and/or insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in every country or region throughout the world. To execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filling and granting of applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

# Assignment International App'n. No. PCT/SE2016/050949 Page 2 of 2

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.		
Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Name: ZAMAN, Ashraf Uz		Name:
2) Stan (and )	09.09.2020	Name:
3)Name: NANDI, Uttam		Name:

Ally Dkt. 17079-02-P7PCTUS

Please return signistificordest (n. Malcher Patent Law PULC Malcher Schedungsterlier, com

#### Assignment of International PCY Application, U.S. National Phase

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- 1) ZAMAN, Ashraf Uz, a national of Sweden
- 2) YANG, Jian, a national of Sweden
- NANOI, Ultam, a national of Sweden.

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention entitled: "A PACKAGING STRUCTURE COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE TRANSITION FORMING A CONTACTLESS INTERFACE" for which an international PCT application has been fied on 5 October 2016 as application number PCT/SE2016/080949 (the "Application"), the U.S. National Stage of which was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on 3 April 2019 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 18/339/011 (collectively referred to as the "invention").

AND WHEREAS GAPWAVES AS (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and having its principal office and place of business at Banehagagatan 22, 414-51, Göteborg, Sweden desires to acquire the complete right, title and interest of the Invention throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the Application, and all national patent application filings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and substitutes of the Application, all other applications that may be made for, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any part of the Invention (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in svery country or region. The right to claim priority thereto, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. The right to pursue, collect, and retain in the ASSIGNEE's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies ansing from any past, present, or future infringement of the Applications and Granted Rights and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

ASSIGNROR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for and pursue protection for any part of or all of the Invention, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in the inventor(s)" or ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Metcher Patent Law PLLC to correct and/or insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or their representatives any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful paths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in every country or region throughout the world. To execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Assignment International App'n, No. PCT/SE2016/050949

Page 2 of 2

Name: NANDI, Uttam

PATENT REEL: 053717 FRAME: 0584

Name

RECORDED: 09/09/2020